Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Public Health Act (Northern Ireland) 1967 (c. 36)

- **2.**—(1) For any reference to the Director of Public Health of a Health and Social Services Board substitute a reference to the Director of Public Health.
- (2) For any other reference to a Health and Social Services Board substitute a reference to the Regional Agency.
 - (3) In section 32 (interpretation) at the appropriate places insert—
 ""Director of Public Health" means the Director of Public Health for Northern Ireland (see Article 32 of the Health and Personal Social Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1991);";
 - "the Regional Agency" means the Regional Agency for Public Health and Social Well-being;"."